WORLD SERIES

POKER

X AL

RANK PLAYER

1 lan Gordon

2 Ylon Schwartz

3 Sergey Altbregin

4 David Chiu

5 Matthew Woodward
6 Owais Ahmed

7 Eli Elezra

8 Michael Catt

9 Louis Abronson

10 Brent Wheeler

11 Bruce Hoyt

12 Vladimir Shchemelev
13 Ivo Donev

14 Matthew Smith

15 Tom Chambers

16 Lamar Wilkinson
17 Eric Cloutier

18 Robin Keston

19 Paul Biggs

20 Daniel Morris

21 Eric Weiner

22 Nikolay Evdakov
23 Steven Sobel

24 Jason Sackler

25 Joe Tehan

26 Roman Yitzhaki

27 Jerrod Ankenman
28 Mike Watson

29 Gary Benson

30 Lou Hensley

31 Shaun Deeb

32 David Woo

33 Frank Russomanno
34 Andrey Zaichenko
35 Jan Suchanek

36 John Cernuto

37 Brandon Cantu

38 Jean-Paul Pasqualini
39 Ville Haavisto

40 Richard Chiovari

2011 42nd Annual World Series of Poker
Event #23: Eight Game Mix

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1

Amazon

Entries: 489 Remaining Players (at EOD): 210 Places Paid: 0

Buyin: $2,500 Prize Pool: $1,112,475

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
MISSOULA, MT, US 18,500 Amazon /344 /1
AUSTIN, TX, US 19,100 Amazon /344 /2
ST PETERSBURG, , RU 20,525 Amazon/344/3
LAS VEGAS, NV, US 3,250 Amazon /344 /4
LAS VEGAS, NV, US 19,000 Amazon /344 /5
ANAHEIM, CA, US 35,650 Amazon /344 /6
HENDERSON, NV, US 15,075 Amazon /344 /7
ORANGE, TX, US 5,900 Amazon /344 /8
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA, US 3,175 Amazon /349 /2
SAINT CHARLES, IL, US 13,950 Amazon/349/3
GILBERT, AZ, US 11,450 Amazon /349 /4
WILMINGTON, DE, RS 9,225 Amazon /349/5
LOCHAU, , AT 19,600 Amazon/349/6
LITHIA, FL, US 9,275 Amazon /349/7
CHICAGO, IL, US 18,900 Amazon/349/8
PACHECO, CA, US 36,300 Amazon /350/1
MONT-LAURIER, QB, CA 18,400 Amazon /350/2
LONDON, , GB 24,600 Amazon / 350/ 3
VICTORIA, BC, CA 4,000 Amazon /350/4
JACKSONVILLE, FL, US 13,550 Amazon /350/6
NEW YORK, NY, US 3,775 Amazon /350/7
MOSCOW, , RU 57,725 Amazon /350/8
TARZANA, CA, US 25,675 Amazon/351/1
ORLANDO, FL, US 7,900 Amazon /351/3
LAS VEGAS, NV, US 9,275 Amazon/351/4
TENAFLY, NJ, US 21,500 Amazon/351/5
AVON, CT, US 21,500 Amazon /351/6
TORONTO, ON, CA 19,325 Amazon /351/7
KANGAROO PT, , AU 23,175 Amazon/351/8
Mooresville, NC, US 13,175 Amazon /352 /1
TROY, NY, US 27,425 Amazon /352 /2
St Mtn, GA, US 18,000 Amazon /352 /3
NEWARK, NJ, US 3,225 Amazon /352/5
MOSCOW, , RU 30,825 Amazon /352 /6
RICHMOND, , NZ 22,775 Amazon /352/7
LAS VEGAS, NV, US 5,850 Amazon /352 /8
LAS VEGAS, NV, US 43,700 Amazon /353 /1
SAN MARTINO DI LOTA, , FR 13,275 Amazon /353/2
KOTKA, , FI 7,000 Amazon /353 /3
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL, US 3,350 Amazon /353 /4
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John Racener

Kyle Loman
Eugene Katchalov
Bryan Devonshire
Steve Billirakis
Eric Baldwin

Brian Rast

Daniel Smith
Brent Hanks
Mickey Appleman
Tristan Clemencon
Steve Wong

Scott Clements
Konstantin Puchkov
Matthew Rasco
Valentino Morella
Bruno Benveniste
Ricky Sherrill
Bryan Micon
Marco Traniello
Rajesh Vohra
Steve Sung

John Bunch

Brian Hastings
Dave Stann

Ivan Freitez
Andrew Brown
Kyle Carlston
Benjamin Lamb
Hans Winzeler
Eric Conti

Topias Wahlbeck
Matthew Ashton
Jason Potter
Roger Hairabedian
Calvin Anderson
Brian Malcolm
Thayer Rasmussen
Todd Barlow

Ana Marquez-Esteban
Nikolai Yakovenko
Timothy Finne
Anton Smolyanskiy
Frank Kassela
David Steicke
Brett Richey

DID NOT REPORT
Brandon Sharckharris
Bryn Kenney

Allen Kessler
Fabrice Soulier
Guillermo Abdel Musik

PORT RICHEY, FL, US
HAVERHILL, MA, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
FRISCO, CO, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
FOLSOM, CA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
FORT LEE, NJ, US
London, , GT
Newcastle Upon Avenue, , GB
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
MOSCOW, , RU
Houston, TX, US
ANAHEIM, CA, US
NEVILLY, , FR

HUGHES SPRIN, TX, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAKE WORTH, FL, US
TORRANCE, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
ITHACA, NY, US

Los Angeles, CA, US
CARACAS, VE
VALATIE, NY, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
TULSA, OK, US

MIAMI, FL, US

PALM BAY, FL, US
ESPOO, , FI
LIVERPOOL, , GB
TULSA, OK, US
GRASSE, , FR

YUKON, OK, US
REDMOND, WA, US
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL, US
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
BETHESDA, MD, US
COLLEGE PARK, MD, US
TUCSON, AZ, US
DUPNITSA, NY, US
ROSSVILLE, TN, US
ROME,, IT

NEW MILFORD, NY, US

CHICAGO, IL, US

LONG BEACH, NY, US
HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

MX

16,050
29,000
20,225
11,225
28,400
22,450
32,775
15,500
26,400
18,750
10,575
33,825

6,175
10,725

7,300
29,500
33,825

7,600

6,050
35,000
36,300

2,400
26,525
31,400
16,925
39,600
12,600

7,825
23,850
17,800
17,250
10,400
27,100

8,325
17,525
20,625
10,550
20,350

9,125

4,900
72,500
11,600
17,325
15,825

5,225

1,575
20,075
8,375
22,225
15,350

Amazon /353 /5
Amazon /353/6
Amazon /353 /7
Amazon /353/8
Amazon /354 /2
Amazon /354 /3
Amazon /354 /4
Amazon /354 /5
Amazon /354 /6
Amazon /354 /7
Amazon /354/8
Amazon/355/1
Amazon /355/2
Amazon / 355/ 3
Amazon /355 /4
Amazon /355/5
Amazon /355/6
Amazon /355/7
Amazon /355/8
Amazon /356 /1
Amazon /356 /2
Amazon /356 /3
Amazon /356 /4
Amazon /356 /5
Amazon /356 /6
Amazon /356/7
Amazon / 356/ 8
Amazon /357 /1
Amazon /357 /2
Amazon /357/3
Amazon /357 /4
Amazon /357 /5
Amazon /357 /6
Amazon /357 /7
Amazon /357 /8
Amazon /358 /1
Amazon /358 /2
Amazon /358 /3
Amazon /358 /4
Amazon /358 /5
Amazon /358 /6
Amazon /358 /7
Amazon /358/8
Amazon /359/1
Amazon /359 /2
Amazon /359/3
Amazon /359 /4
Amazon /359/5
Amazon /359/6
Amazon /359/7
Amazon /359/8
Amazon /360/1
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Michael Wattel
Eric Buchman
Vladimir Kochelaevskiy
Al Barbieri

Ryan Hughes
Jordan Smith
Yehuda Buchalter
Paul Evans
Joshua Weiland
Richard Geyer
Mikko Pispala
Ben Yu

Jamie McCarrel
Richard Bard
Jonathan Tamayo
Bruce Levitt
Svetlana Gromenkova
Phil Hellmuth
Daniel Makowsky
Anthony Rivera
Ebrahim Mourshaki
Kendrick Lo
Michael Fant
Fabio Coppola
Jimmy Fricke
Robert Garibay
Sanjay Pandya
Matthew Wood
Max Pescatori
James Covington
Jeet Shetty

Doug Booth
Gregory Dyer
John Monnette
Matt Keikoan
Justin Young
Vitaly Lunkin
Greg Mueller
Michael Noori
Allen Bari
Katherine Baxter
Richard Brodie
William Woodward
Dylan Linde
Richard Mirin
Sigurd Eskeland
Shawn Buchanan
John Juanda
Andrey Danilyuk
Marco Johnson
Mark Trombley
Tim Marsters

Scottsdale, AZ, US
VALLEY STREAM, NY, US
MOSCOW, , RU

LONG BEACH, CA, US
PHOENIX, AZ, US

COLLEGE STATION, TX, US

FOREST HILLS, NY, US
MOUNT SHASTA, CA, US
YANKTON, SD, US
AUSTIN, TX, US
HELSINKI, , FI
HENDERSON, NV, US
LAFAYETTE, CA, US
London, , GB
HUMBLE, TX, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
PALO ALTO, CA, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
WILDWOOD, MO, US
SILVERADO, CA, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
Erpe Neke, , BO
ACQUARIO, , IT
MAHOMET, IL, US
Chicago, IL, US
GALLOWAY, NJ, US
WHITBY, ON, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, IT
TALLAHASSEE, FL, US
PELHAM, NY, US

BOWLING GREEN, KY, US

MINNEAPOLIS, MN, US
IRVINE, CA, US

SAN RAFAEL, CA, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
MOSCOW, , RU
VANCOUVER, BC, CA
TARZANA, CA, US
WEST ORANGE, NJ, US
LAUREL, MD, US
KIRKLAND, WA, US
Austin, TX, US

COEUR D'ALENE, ID, US
Boulder, CO, US

OsSLO, , NO
ABBOTSFORD, BC, CA
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
MOSCOW, , RU
WALNUT CREEK, CA, US
FOSTER CITY, CA, US
BRISBANE, , AU

11,350
16,850
34,275
19,200
18,825
21,175
13,925

5,625
18,400
28,625
17,000
40,025

6,325

7,050
10,875
35,650
15,350
18,850
27,625

9,900
64,850

7,225

6,950
10,000
25,575
24,000
37,725
22,725
23,325
11,075
18,000
86,400
39,250
13,550

7,800
15,600
12,025
14,925
26,925
17,475
10,075
16,700
18,475

9,375

7,900
18,150
12,950

9,300
22,900
30,275

3,350
23,025

Amazon /360 /2
Amazon /360 /3
Amazon /360 /4
Amazon /360/5
Amazon /360/6
Amazon /360 /7
Amazon /360/8
Amazon/361/1
Amazon /361/2
Amazon/361/3
Amazon/361/4
Amazon /361/5
Amazon/361/6
Amazon /361/7
Amazon /361/8
Amazon /362 /1
Amazon /362 /2
Amazon /362 /3
Amazon /362 /4
Amazon /362 /5
Amazon /362 /6
Amazon /362 /7
Amazon /362 /8
Amazon /363 /1
Amazon /363 /2
Amazon /363 /3
Amazon /363 /4
Amazon /363/5
Amazon /363/6
Amazon /363 /7
Amazon /363/8
Amazon/364/1
Amazon /364 /2
Amazon /364 /3
Amazon /364 /4
Amazon /364 /5
Amazon /364 /6
Amazon /364 /7
Amazon /364 /8
Amazon /365/1
Amazon / 365/ 2
Amazon / 365/ 3
Amazon /365/4
Amazon /365/5
Amazon/365/6
Amazon /365/6
Amazon /365/7
Amazon / 365/ 8
Amazon/366/1
Amazon /366 /2
Amazon /366 /3
Amazon /366 /4
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Zachary Fellows
Par Alexande Hilderbrand
Richard Burke
Gebrehiwet Goitom
Charles Wiper
Sirous Baghchehsaraie
Gregory Jamison
David Stroj

Yosh Nakano

Eric Sclavos

Bryce Yockey
Edward Brogdon
Tom West
Thomas Koral
Ayodeji Jejelowo
Andy Black
Robert Deppe
James Davis
Daniel Idema
Hooman Nikzad
Ken Lennaard
Dutch Boyd

Julien Renard

Kyle Burnside
Randy Ohel

Paolo Compagno
Victor Ramdin
Michael Leah
William Douglas Smith
Stephen Chidwick
Gerald Ringe
Mallory Smith
Clayton Newman
Jonathan Green
Michael Mariakis
Dan Kelly
Jose-Paz Gutierrez
James Vanalstyne
Matt Lefkowitz
Desmond Portano
Josh Arieh

Gabriel Nassif
Yueqi Zhu

Adam Kornuth
Hussain Sajwani
Regis Burlot
Guillaume Rivet
Miguel Proulx
Samuel Ngai
Nicholas Verkaik
Mayu Roca Uribe
Robert Rosengarten

VANCOUVER, BC, CA
MARSTA, , SE
GRAYSLAKE, IL, US
DALLAS, TX, US
BOULDER, CO, US
LONG BEACH, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
CHULA VISTA, CA, US
DOWNTEY, CA, US
ANCHERFLOWER, , AU
TORRANCE, CA, US
THORNDALE, AZ, US
LOS ALTOS, CA, US
SKOKIE, IL, US
Houston, TX, US
DUBLIN, , IE

LIMA, OH, US
CHICAGO, IL, US
VANCOUVER, BC, CA
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
FORT WORTH, TX, US
COLUMBIA, MO, US
STRASBOURG, , FR
SOMERSET, MA, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
CAMPIONE, , IT

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
PLANO, TX, US

DEAL, , GB

London, , EE
AURORA, CO, US
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
SCHENECTADY, NY, US
KYLE BAY, , AU
POTOMAC, MD, US
SANTA CRUZ, , BO
Las Vegas, NV, US
CARMEL VALLEY, CA, US
CHICAGO, IL, US
ALPHARETTA, GA, US
PARIS, , FR

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA, US

MIDDLESEX, VT, US
CHICAGO, IL, US
PLOUFRAGAN, , FR
LORRAINE, QC, CA
ST CHARLES, QU, CA
EDMONTON, AB, CA
TORONTO, ON, CA
BOGOTA, , CO
MIAMI, FL, US

12,275

3,825
18,700
24,625

3,025

9,425

3,575
31,500
10,575
26,725

2,900

5,200
18,100
20,525
22,000
13,525
18,100
18,250
20,050
43,425
12,050
27,775

9,775
22,575

6,025
17,500
12,100

4,450

7,925
16,450

5,075
24,225

2,650

8,550
11,900
29,825
13,900
25,625

1,650
24,100
10,475
10,350
25,700
35,875
22,350

7,050
17,450
26,500
28,050
15,375
37,725
28,775

Amazon /366 /5
Amazon /366 /6
Amazon /366 /7
Amazon /366/8
Amazon /367 /1
Amazon /367 /2
Amazon /367 /3
Amazon /367 /4
Amazon /367 /5
Amazon /367 /6
Amazon /367 /7
Amazon /367 /8
Amazon/368/1
Amazon /368 /3
Amazon /368 /4
Amazon /368 /5
Amazon /368 /6
Amazon /368 /7
Amazon /368 /8
Amazon /369 /1
Amazon /369 /2
Amazon /369 /3
Amazon /369 /4
Amazon /369 /5
Amazon /369/6
Amazon /369 /7
Amazon /369/8
Amazon /370/1
Amazon /370/2
Amazon /370/3
Amazon /370/ 4
Amazon /370/5
Amazon /370/6
Amazon /370/7
Amazon /370/8
Amazon /372 /1
Amazon /372 /2
Amazon /372 /3
Amazon /372 /4
Amazon /372 /5
Amazon /372 /6
Amazon /372 /7
Amazon /372/8
Amazon/373/1
Amazon /373 /2
Amazon /373/3
Amazon /373 /4
Amazon /373/5
Amazon /373 /7
Amazon /373/8
Amazon /375/1
Amazon /375/2
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Kirk Morrison
Jesse Martin
Bryan Colin
Mikal Blomlie
Ismael Bojang
Noah Boeken
Rami Boukai
Ashton Griffin
Ron Ware
Jonathan Spinks
Daniel Fuhs
David Bach

Eric Froehlich
Kevin MacPhee

WITCHITA, KS, US
SHREWSBURY, MA, US
SHORT HILLS, NJ, US
NO

DE

AMSTERDAM, , NL

SAN DIEGO, CA, US
LAKE WORTH, FL, US
DISCOVERY BAY, CA, US
EXETER, , GB

LONG BEACH, CA, US
ATHENS, GA, US
SHERMAN OAKS, CA, US
COEUR D ALENE, ID, US

8,225
12,600
10,325

3,900

3,725
24,300
31,350
32,850
17,050
17,675
24,600
21,300
20,125
13,500

Amazon /375/3
Amazon /375 /4
Amazon /375/5
Amazon /375/6
Amazon /375/7
Amazon /375/8
Amazon /376 /1
Amazon /376 /2
Amazon /376 /3
Amazon /376 /4
Amazon /376 /5
Amazon /376/6
Amazon /376 /7
Amazon /376/8



